
       
                                                                            
 
 

    Thursday 1st April 2021   

  

Dear parents, pupils, governors, staff and parishioners,  
 

Here we are at the end of another busy term. We have had another great week in school. Monday we had a 

virtual ‘Awards Assembly’ it was such a lovely way to start the week and all teacher’s found it difficult to narrow 

it down to who got an award. Tuesday we welcomed Ricky Dance into school. Every child had a session with him 

and showcased their amazing dance talents. Finally, today we ended with a shared reflection this morning on the 

Stations of the Cross.  

 

Thank you for your continued support this term especially with the superb efforts of home schooling. I would also like to say a huge 

thank you to every member of staff who has gone above and beyond this term supporting children both at home and in school. We hope 

you all have a lovely Easter break.  

 

God Bless 

Mrs Batson  

 

Walk for Water 

This week children have been completing their ‘Walk for Water,’ in order to support Cafod. Thank 

you for all your donations we more than filled our feet with coins. We are delighted to say that as a 

school we walked approximately 8 hours! £52.48 was raised - Well done everyone!  

 

All Sorts Magazine 

Here is the March/May digital version of Allsorts magazine – you can click straight to advertisers’ 

websites too when viewing the mag on your phone (please mention allsorts). There are lots of 

activities to keep you busy, plus helpful features (baking, crafting, health etc.). Look out for the 

competition to find 5 Billy Balls in the adverts, you could win £20 to spend at your favourite 

independent local shop plus 10% off certain books at Hunt’s Books. 

You can view this issue at www.allsortsmag.com too or on the allsorts Facebook page. We would love to hear from you – stay safe, take 

care - Michelle Love (Editor). 

 

Please be aware of the following information regarding positive COVID cases during the Easter break: 

 

• Where a pupil tests positive for coronavirus (COVID-19), having developed symptoms more than 48 hours since last being in school, 

the school should not be contacted immediately. Parents and carers should follow contact tracing instructions provided by NHS Test and 

Trace. If any required isolation will impact on your child being able to return to school on 19 April 2021, please notify the school by 

the admin@ourladysprincethorpe.co.uk email before term begins. 

 

• For the first 5 days after teaching ends (up to and including Tuesday 6th April 2021), if a pupil tests positive for coronavirus (COVID-

19), having developed symptoms within 48 hours of last being in school, please send an email headteacher@ourladysprincethorpe.co.uk 

so that the school can assist in identifying close contacts and advising self-isolation, as the individual may have been infectious whilst in 

school. Thank you. 

 

Summer Term 

When we return after Easter children can wear their summer uniform. P.E Days will remain the same after Easter. Please can we also 

remind that children will need sunhats and sun-cream on hot days. We have our fingers crossed for a tropical summer!! P.E Days will 

remain the same after Easter.  

 
Easter bonnets, eggs and gardens! 

On Monday 19th April when we return to school we will be having an Easter Bonnet parade in school with each class. Thank you to Elly 

and the PTA, who have very kindly donated prizes for each class and a little treat for every child in school. We have 3 categories that 

children are welcome to prepare something for: Easter Bonnet, Painted Egg and Easter garden. These need to be brought into school on 

Monday so winners from each class can be judged.  

 
 

 

 
 
 

http://www.allsortsmag.com/
mailto:admin@ourladysprincethorpe.co.uk
mailto:headteacher@ourladysprincethorpe.co.uk
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Football  
Year 1 – Year 6 Afterschool Football Club  

with Nick Gray & Ryan Byrne   
will starting in the  

Summer Term on the following days:        
April 19th & 26th May 10th,17th & 24th  

from 3.15-4.30pm.  
Please click on The Football Playground Ltd link below to register  

https://the-football-playground-ltd.class4kids.co.uk/info/10  
 

Mass with Father Teddy 

Remember from home you can join Father Teddy as he celebrates Mass each weekend at 9.30am from St Anne’s Catholic Church, 

Wappenbury. The link to use is fb.me/stanneswappenbury    

 

LATENESS   

A polite reminder that the school gate is closed at 9am. Anyone arriving after that time is late. We will be monitoring lateness in the 

Summer term. It is really important children are in before the gate closes.  
 

Next Week at a Glance:   

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mission of the week: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Twitter/Facebook For up to date information and sharing what we are up to keep an eye on our Twitter feed @OurPrincethorpe and 

Facebook Page – Our Lady’s Primary School, Princethorpe @OurPrincethorpe 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Time Activity 

Mon 19th April 

 

Science Week 

 

9.15am 

1.30pm 

3.15 – 4.30pm 

 

Mission Assembly (Virtual) 

Easter bonnet parade 

Football Practice 

 

Tues 20th April 

 

  

Wed 21st April 9-10am  

2.00pm 

Music Lessons 

Scientist Y5/6 

Thurs 22nd April 9.15am  

Fri 23rd April  

St George’s Day 

(Wear red/white to 

school) 

9.15am Celebration Assembly (Virtual) 
 

Children may wear red/white to school to celebrate St 

George’s Day 

Our Mission of the Week: 
To do our best and know that Jesus is always with us.  

Have a lovely Easter Break 

 

 
 

Mrs Batson 

Headteacher 

 

 

https://the-football-playground-ltd.class4kids.co.uk/info/10
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GROWTH MINDSET CALENDAR APRIL 2021-YEAR 5/6 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesd

ay 

Thursday Friday Saturday 
 

 
28 

 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

    

If you can’t fly 

then run, if 

you can’t run 

then walk. If 

you can’t 

walk, then 

crawl! Maddie 

If you don’t 

succeed then 

try again 

Phoebe 

If you’ve not 

exploded, then 

you’re not 

beyond help! 

Tamsin 

 

 

4 

 

 

 

5 

 

 

6 

 

 

7 

 

 

8 

 

 

9 

 

 

10 

 

 

Never give up! 

Thomas McF 

There’s no 

such thing as 

can’t! 

Milly 

Everyone can 

do ART! 

Poppy M 

Treat people 

with kindness 

Caleb 

If you can’t do 

something 

don’t give up, 

just keep on 

trying Ruari 

It’s impossible 

to lose…WIN 

or LEARN 

Thomas W 

Keep going! 

Holly 

 

 

11 12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 
If you are 

down, just 

remember, 

God is with 

you! 

Clara 

Just push 

through it! 

Isaac 

I always listen 

to my gut and 

do what’s 

right 

Noah 

YOU can do 

it! Jacob 

Things get 

tough but 

that’s just life 

so never give 

up Poppy H 

Believe in 

yourself 

Poppy Louise 

If Plan A 

doesn’t work, 

try Plan B! 

Sofia 

 

 

18 

 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

Keep ON 

going 

Molly 

If you don’t 

try you’ll 

never succeed   

Harry 

Winning 

doesn’t 

matter, taking 

part does 

Emilio 

 

You matter, 

don’t give up! 

Joe 

You definitely 

can do it! 

Maya C 

Don’t give up! 

Max 

Smile! 

Maya S 

 

 

25 26 

 

27 

 

28 

 

29 

 

30 

 

1 

 
Keep on 

working! 

Bea 

Even if you 

fail, you will 

learn from 

your mistakes 

 

 

Joshua 

Keep on 

going! 

Gerry & 

Charlie 

Try on! 

Kyle 

Keep trying! 

Opheliah 

Always try 

your best! 

Bethany 

Try your best! 

Isla 
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