

Dear parents, pupils, governors, staff and parishioners,

Here we are at the end of another busy term. We have had another great week in school. Monday we had a virtual 'Awards Assembly' it was such a lovely way to start the week and all teacher's found it difficult to narrow it down to who got an award. Tuesday we welcomed Ricky Dance into school. Every child had a session with him and showcased their amazing dance talents. Finally, today we ended with a shared reflection this morning on the Stations of the Cross.

Thank you for your continued support this term especially with the superb efforts of home schooling. I would also like to say a huge thank you to every member of staff who has gone above and beyond this term supporting children both at home and in school. We hope you all have a lovely Easter break.

God Bless Mrs Batson

Walk for Water

This week children have been completing their 'Walk for Water,' in order to support Cafod. Thank you for all your donations we more than filled our feet with coins. We are delighted to say that as a school we walked approximately 8 hours! £52.48 was raised - Well done everyone!

All Sorts Magazine

Here is the March/May digital version of Allsorts magazine – you can click straight to advertisers' websites too when viewing the mag on your phone (please mention allsorts). There are lots of activities to keep you busy, plus helpful features (baking, crafting, health etc.). Look out for the competition to find 5 Billy Balls in the adverts, you could win £20 to spend at your favourite independent local shop plus 10% off certain books at Hunt's Books.

You can view this issue at <u>www.allsortsmag.com</u> too or on the allsorts Facebook page. We would love to hear from you – stay safe, take care - Michelle Love (Editor).

Please be aware of the following information regarding positive COVID cases during the Easter break:

• Where a pupil tests positive for coronavirus (COVID-19), having developed symptoms more than 48 hours since last being in school, the school should not be contacted immediately. Parents and carers should follow contact tracing instructions provided by NHS Test and Trace. If any required isolation will impact on your child being able to return to school on 19 April 2021, please notify the school by the <u>admin@ourladysprincethorpe.co.uk</u> email before term begins.

• For the first 5 days after teaching ends (up to and including Tuesday 6th April 2021), if a pupil tests positive for coronavirus (COVID-19), having developed symptoms within 48 hours of last being in school, please send an email <u>headteacher@ourladysprincethorpe.co.uk</u> so that the school can assist in identifying close contacts and advising self-isolation, as the individual may have been infectious whilst in school. Thank you.

Summer Term

When we return after Easter children can wear their summer uniform. P.E Days will remain the same after Easter. Please can we also remind that children will need sunhats and sun-cream on hot days. We have our fingers crossed for a tropical summer!! P.E Days will remain the same after Easter.

Easter bonnets, eggs and gardens!

On Monday 19th April when we return to school we will be having an Easter Bonnet parade in school with each class. Thank you to Elly and the PTA, who have very kindly donated prizes for each class and a little treat for every child in school. We have 3 categories that children are welcome to prepare something for: Easter Bonnet, Painted Egg and Easter garden. These need to be brought into school on Monday so winners from each class can be judged.

















Thursday 1st April 2021



Mass with Father Teddy

Remember from home you can join Father Teddy as he celebrates Mass each weekend at 9.30am from St Anne's Catholic Church, Wappenbury. The link to use is fb.me/stanneswappenbury

LATENESS 🛞

A polite reminder that the school gate is closed at 9am. Anyone arriving after that time is late. We will be monitoring lateness in the Summer term. It is really important children are in before the gate closes.

Next Week at a Glance:

Date	Time	Activity	
Mon 19th April	9.15am	Mission Assembly (Virtual)	
	1.30pm	Easter bonnet parade	
Science Week	3.15 – 4.30pm	Football Practice	
Tues 20 th April			
Wed 21st April	9-10am	Music Lessons	
	2.00pm	Scientist Y5/6	
Thurs 22nd April	9.15am		
Fri 23 rd April	9.15am	Celebration Assembly (Virtual)	
St George's Day			
(Wear red/white to		Children may wear red/white to school to celebrate St	
school)		George's Day	

Mission of the week:

Our Mission of the Week: To do our best and know that Jesus is always with us.

<u>Twitter/Facebook</u> For up to date information and sharing what we are up to keep an eye on our Twitter feed @OurPrincethorpe and Facebook Page – Our Lady's Primary School, Princethorpe @OurPrincethorpe



Have a lovely Easter Break

Mrs Batson Headteacher



Newsletter



Thursday 1st April 2021

GROWTH MINDSET CALENDAR APRIL 2021-YEAR 5/6								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesd	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
28	29	30	31	1	2	3		
				If you can't fly then run, if you can't run then walk. If you can't walk, then crawl! Maddie	If you don't succeed then try again Phoebe	If you've not exploded, then you're not beyond help! Tamsin		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
Never give up! Thomas McF	There's no such thing as can't! Milly	Everyone can do ART! Poppy M	Treat people with kindness Caleb	If you can't do something don't give up, just keep on trying Ruari	It's impossible to loseWIN or LEARN Thomas W	Keep going! Holly		
11	12	13	14	15	16	17		
If you are down, just remember, God is with you! Clara	Just push through it! Isaac	I always listen to my gut and do what's right Noah	YOU can do it! Jacob	Things get tough but that's just life so never give up Poppy H	Believe in yourself Poppy Louise	If Plan A doesn't work, try Plan B! Sofia		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
Keep ON going Molly	If you don't try you'll never succeed Harry	Winning doesn't matter, taking part does Emilio	You matter, don't give up! Joe	You definitely can do it! Maya C	Don't give up! Max	Smile! Maya S		
25	26	27	28	29	30	1		
Keep on working! Bea	Even if you fail, you will learn from your mistakes	Keep on going! Gerry & Charlie	Try on! Kyle	Keep trying! Opheliah	Always try your best! Bethany	Try your best! Isla		

